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Introduction of Committee Bills — Work Session
SB 531 — Public Hearing
Introduction of Committee Bills — Work Session
SB 429 — Public Hearing
HCR 2 — Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 429 — Public Hearing
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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
20A 006 Chair Monnes Anderson calls the meeting to order at 8:30
a.m.
INTRODUCTION OF COMMITTEE BILLS ~-WORK SESSION
007 MOTION: Sen. Gordly moves LC 2704, 2775, 2338,

3118, 3207, 2837 be sent to the floor with a BE
ADOPTED recommendation (EXHIBIT A, B, C, D, E,
F).

013 VOTE: 3-0-2
EXCUSED: 2 - Courtney, Kruse
Chair Monnes Anderson hearing no objection, declares

the motion CARRIED.
SB 531 — PUBLIC HEARING
024 Chair Monnes Anderson
025 Shannon Strumpfer, Committee Administrator
029 Marshall Coba, Representing Oregon Society of Physician
Assistance
047 Chair Monnes Anderson
050 Coba
20A 053 Francine Boullosa, Physician Assistant, Pediatrics
078 Sen. Gordly
092 Coba

099 Nan Heim, Representing Oregon Board of Medical



Examiners

INTRODUCTION OF COMMITTEE BILLS — WORK SESSION

121

126

SB 429 — PUBLIC HEARING
135
138
177
180
190
198
204
205
212
239
242
254
267
271
274
277
309
311
324
326
339
345

HCR 2 - PUBLIC HEARING

379
380
20A 386
21A 033
043
051
056
HCR 2 ~-WORK SESSION
071
072

077
086

MOTION: Sen. Gordly moves LC 3443 be sent to the
floor with a BE ADOPTED recommendation (EXHIBIT
G).

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Monnes Anderson, hearing no objection, declares
the motion CARRIED.

Chair Monnes Anderson
Sen. Kurt Schrader
Chair Monnes Anderson
Sen. Kruse

Sen. Schrader

Sen. Kruse

Sen. Schrader

Sen. Carter

Sen. Schrader

Sen. Carter

Sen. Schrader

Sen. Gordly

Sen. Schrader

Sen. Kruse

Sen. Schrader

John Mullin

Chair Monnes Anderson
Mullin

Chair Monnes Anderson
Mullin

Chair Monnes Anderson
Nicole Palmateer, Oregon Association of Area Agency on
Aging and Disabilities (EXHIBIT H)

Chair Monnes Anderson

Shannon Strumpfer, Committee Administrator
Sen. Ted Ferrioli, Senate District 30

Sen. Kate Brown, Senate District 21 (EXHIBIT I)
Sen. Carter

Sen. Kruse

Sen. Ferrioli

Chair Monnes Anderson

MOTION: Sen. Gordly moves HCR 2 be sent to the
floor with a BE ADOPTED recommendation.

Sen. Gordly

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Monnes Anderson, hearing no objection, declares
the motion CARRIED.

SEN. FERRIOLI & SEN. BROWN will lead discussion



EXHIBIT SUMMARY

SB 429 — PUBLIC HEARING

087

099
100

130
140
148
152
153
175
188
208
221
243
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on the floor.
Sen. Ferrioli

Chair Monnes Anderson

Vic Todd, Administrator, Self Sufficiency Program,
Children Adults and Families Division, Department of
Humans Services (EXHIBIT J)

Sen. Carter

Genevieve Sundet, Seniors and People with Disabilities
Sen. Carter

Sundet

Sen. Carter

Sen. Gordly

Todd

Sen. Kruse

Chair Monnes Anderson

Chair Monnes Anderson adjourns the meeting at 9:23 a.m.

Introductions, LC 2704, staff, 1 p
Introductions, LC 2775, staff, 4 pp
Introductions, LC 2338, staff, 1 p
Introductions, LC 3118, staff, 3 pp
Introductions, LC 3207, staff, 2 pp

Introductions, LC 2837, staff, 1 p

Introductions, LC 3443, staff, 2 pp

SB 429, written testimony, Nicole Palmateer, 2 pp
HCR 2, written testimony, Sen. Kate Brown, 1 p
SB 429, written testimony, Vic Todd, 2 pp



