# SENATE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH POLICY AND PUBLIC AFFAIRS

February 19, 2007 Hearing Room B 8:30 A.M. Tapes 20 - 21

(Corrected 6/5/07)

**MEMBERS PRESENT:** Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson, Chair

Sen. Avel Gordly, Vice-Chair

Sen. Margaret Carter Sen. Peter Courtney Sen. Jeff Kruse

STAFF PRESENT: Shannon Strumpfer, Committee Administrator

Josh Bishop, Committee Assistant

### **MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:**

**Introduction of Committee Bills – Work Session** 

SB 531 – Public Hearing

**Introduction of Committee Bills – Work Session** 

SB 429 - Public Hearing

HCR 2 - Public Hearing and Work Session

SB 429 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.				
TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER		
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER		
20A	006	Chair Monnes Anderson calls the meeting to order at 8:30		
		a.m.		
INTRODUCTION OF COMMITTEE BILLS -WORK SESSION				
	007	<b>MOTION:</b> Sen. Gordly moves LC 2704, 2775, 2338,		
		3118, 3207, 2837 be sent to the floor with a BE		
		ADOPTED recommendation (EXHIBIT A, B, C, D, E,		
		F).		
	013	VOTE: 3-0-2		
		EXCUSED: 2 - Courtney, Kruse		
		Chair Monnes Anderson hearing no objection, declares		
		the motion CARRIED.		
<b>SB 531 – PUF</b>	BLIC HEARING			
	024	Chair Monnes Anderson		
	025	Shannon Strumpfer, Committee Administrator		
	029	Marshall Coba, Representing Oregon Society of Physician		
		Assistance		
	047	Chair Monnes Anderson		
	050	Coba		
20A	053	Francine Boullosa, Physician Assistant, Pediatrics		
	078	Sen. Gordly		
	092	Coba		
	099	Nan Heim, Representing Oregon Board of Medical		

# Examiners

	121	MOTION: Sen. Gordly moves LC 3443 be sent to the
		floor with a BE ADOPTED recommendation (EXHIBIT
		G).
	126	VOTE: 5-0-0
		Chair Monnes Anderson, hearing no objection, declares
		the motion CARRIED.
<u>SB 429 – P</u>	<b>PUBLIC HEARING</b>	<u>.</u>
	135	Chair Monnes Anderson
	138	Sen. Kurt Schrader
	177	Chair Monnes Anderson
	180	Sen. Kruse
	190	Sen. Schrader
	198	Sen. Kruse
	204	Sen. Schrader
	205	Sen. Carter
	212	Sen. Schrader
	239	Sen. Carter
	242	Sen. Schrader
	254	Sen. Gordly
	267	Sen. Schrader
	271	Sen. Kruse
	274	Sen. Schrader
	277	John Mullin
	309	Chair Monnes Anderson
	311	Mullin
	324	Chair Monnes Anderson
	326	Mullin
	339	Chair Monnes Anderson
	345	Nicole Palmateer, Oregon Association of Area Agency on
		Aging and Disabilities (EXHIBIT H)
HCR 2 - P	PUBLIC HEARING	`
	379	Chair Monnes Anderson
	380	Shannon Strumpfer, Committee Administrator
20A	386	Sen. Ted Ferrioli, Senate District 30
21A	033	Sen. Kate Brown, Senate District 21 (EXHIBIT I)
	043	Sen. Carter
	051	Sen. Kruse
	056	Sen. Ferrioli
HCR 2 –W	ORK SESSION	
	071	Chair Monnes Anderson
	072	<b>MOTION:</b> Sen. Gordly moves HCR 2 be sent to the
	• · <del>-</del>	floor with a BE ADOPTED recommendation.
	077	Sen. Gordly
	086	VOTE: 5-0-0
	000	Chair Monnes Anderson, hearing no objection, declares
		the motion CARRIED.
		SEN. FERRIOLI & SEN. BROWN will lead discussion
		ZZIWI ZIWIZZI W ZZIW DIKO WII WIII ICHA AISCUSSION

#### on the floor. 087 Sen. Ferrioli SB 429 – PUBLIC HEARING 099 Chair Monnes Anderson 100 Vic Todd, Administrator, Self Sufficiency Program, Children Adults and Families Division, Department of Humans Services (EXHIBIT J) 130 Sen. Carter Genevieve Sundet, Seniors and People with Disabilities 140 148 Sen. Carter 152 Sundet 153 Sen. Carter 175 Sen. Gordly 188 Todd Sen. Kruse 208 221 Chair Monnes Anderson 243 Chair Monnes Anderson adjourns the meeting at 9:23 a.m.

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

A. Introductions, LC 2704, staff, 1 p

B. Introductions, LC 2775, staff, 4 pp

C. Introductions, LC 2338, staff, 1 p

D. Introductions, LC 3118, staff, 3 pp

E. Introductions, LC 3207, staff, 2 pp

F. Introductions, LC 2837, staff, 1 p

G. Introductions, LC 3443, staff, 2 pp

H. SB 429, written testimony, Nicole Palmateer, 2 pp

I. HCR 2, written testimony, Sen. Kate Brown, 1 p

J. SB 429, written testimony, Vic Todd, 2 pp